
 
Attachment 1 – System Validation Plots 
 

JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION



Date/Time: 2011/05/10 10:02:16

Test Laboratory: JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION 

System Validation (Head 1900 MHz) 

DUT: Dipole 1900 MHz; Type: D1900V2; Serial: 5d112 

Communication System: CW; Frequency: 1900 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: HSL1900 Medium parameters used: f = 1900 MHz; σ = 1.42 mho/m; εr = 39.4; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1679; ConvF(4.93, 4.93, 4.93); Calibrated: 2010/08/20  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE3 Sn508; Calibrated: 2010/11/11  
Phantom: SAM 1200; Type: QD 000 P40 CA; Serial: 1200  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 184 

 
Antenna Input Power 250 mW/Area Scan (5x5x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 11.3 mW/g 
 
Antenna Input Power 250 mW/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, 
dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 94.4 V/m; Power Drift = 0.015 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 17.3 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 9.97 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 5.27 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 11.2 mW/g 

0 dB = 11.2mW/g

JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION



Date/Time: 2011/05/02 10:07:22

Test Laboratory: JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION 

System Validation (Body 1900 MHz) 

DUT: Dipole 1900 MHz; Type: D1900V2; Serial: 5d112 

Communication System: CW; Frequency: 1900 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: M1900 Medium parameters used: f = 1900 MHz; σ = 1.57 mho/m; εr = 52.7; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1679; ConvF(4.56, 4.56, 4.56); Calibrated: 2010/08/20  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE3 Sn508; Calibrated: 2010/11/11  
Phantom: SAM 1200; Type: QD 000 P40 CA; Serial: 1200  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 184 

 
Antenna Input Power 250 mW/Area Scan (5x5x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 12.0 mW/g 
 
Antenna Input Power 250 mW/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, 
dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 95.5 V/m; Power Drift = -0.043 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 16.5 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 10.4 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 5.62 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 11.8 mW/g 

0 dB = 11.8mW/g

JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION



 
Attachment 2 – SAR Test Plots 
 

JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION



Date/Time: 2011/05/10 10:27:01

Test Laboratory: JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION 

Left Head 661ch / PCS 1900 

DUT: Cellular Phone; Type: 008SH; Serial: 004401/11/333803/8 

Communication System: GSM 1900; Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.3 
Medium: HSL1900 Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.4 mho/m; εr = 39.5; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Left Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1679; ConvF(4.93, 4.93, 4.93); Calibrated: 2010/08/20  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE3 Sn508; Calibrated: 2010/11/11  
Phantom: SAM 1200; Type: QD 000 P40 CA; Serial: 1200  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 184 

 
Cheek/Touch Position/Area Scan (11x6x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.198 mW/g 
 
Cheek/Touch Position/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm
Reference Value = 7.47 V/m; Power Drift = -0.018 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.297 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.189 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.112 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.203 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.203mW/g

JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION



Date/Time: 2011/05/10 10:51:46

Test Laboratory: JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION 

Left Head 661ch / PCS 1900 

DUT: Cellular Phone; Type: 008SH; Serial: 004401/11/333803/8 

Communication System: GSM 1900; Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.3 
Medium: HSL1900 Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.4 mho/m; εr = 39.5; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Left Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1679; ConvF(4.93, 4.93, 4.93); Calibrated: 2010/08/20  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE3 Sn508; Calibrated: 2010/11/11  
Phantom: SAM 1200; Type: QD 000 P40 CA; Serial: 1200  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 184 

 
Ear/Tilt Position/Area Scan (11x6x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.068 mW/g 
 
Ear/Tilt Position/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 4.27 V/m; Power Drift = -0.040 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.089 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.062 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.039 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.067 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.067mW/g

JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION



Date/Time: 2011/05/10 12:43:41

Test Laboratory: JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION 

Right Head 512ch / PCS 1900 

DUT: Cellular Phone; Type: 008SH; Serial: 004401/11/333803/8 

Communication System: GSM 1900; Frequency: 1850.2 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.3 
Medium: HSL1900 Medium parameters used: f = 1850.2 MHz; σ = 1.37 mho/m; εr = 39.6; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Right Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1679; ConvF(4.93, 4.93, 4.93); Calibrated: 2010/08/20  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE3 Sn508; Calibrated: 2010/11/11  
Phantom: SAM 1200; Type: QD 000 P40 CA; Serial: 1200  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 184 

 
Cheek/Touch Position/Area Scan (11x6x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.250 mW/g 
 
Cheek/Touch Position/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm
Reference Value = 8.19 V/m; Power Drift = -0.065 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.344 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.239 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.147 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.261 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.261mW/g

JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION



Date/Time: 2011/05/10 13:13:47

Test Laboratory: JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION 

Right Head 661ch / PCS 1900 

DUT: Cellular Phone; Type: 008SH; Serial: 004401/11/333803/8 

Communication System: GSM 1900; Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.3 
Medium: HSL1900 Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.4 mho/m; εr = 39.5; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Right Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1679; ConvF(4.93, 4.93, 4.93); Calibrated: 2010/08/20  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE3 Sn508; Calibrated: 2010/11/11  
Phantom: SAM 1200; Type: QD 000 P40 CA; Serial: 1200  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 184 

 
Cheek/Touch Position/Area Scan (11x6x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.260 mW/g 
 
Cheek/Touch Position/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm
Reference Value = 8.59 V/m; Power Drift = -0.025 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.357 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.246 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.151 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.266 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.266mW/g

JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION



Date/Time: 2011/05/10 12:58:48

Test Laboratory: JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION 

Right Head 810ch / PCS 1900 

DUT: Cellular Phone; Type: 008SH; Serial: 004401/11/333803/8 

Communication System: GSM 1900; Frequency: 1909.8 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.3 
Medium: HSL1900 Medium parameters used: f = 1909.8 MHz; σ = 1.43 mho/m; εr = 39.4; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Right Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1679; ConvF(4.93, 4.93, 4.93); Calibrated: 2010/08/20  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE3 Sn508; Calibrated: 2010/11/11  
Phantom: SAM 1200; Type: QD 000 P40 CA; Serial: 1200  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 184 

 
Cheek/Touch Position/Area Scan (11x6x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.303 mW/g 
 
Cheek/Touch Position/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm
Reference Value = 9.58 V/m; Power Drift = -0.007 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.413 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.281 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.170 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.304 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.304mW/g

JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION



Date/Time: 2011/05/10 13:11:15

Test Laboratory: JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION 

Right Head 810ch / PCS 1900 

DUT: Cellular Phone; Type: 008SH; Serial: 004401/11/333803/8 

Communication System: GSM 1900; Frequency: 1909.8 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.3 
Medium: HSL1900 Medium parameters used: f = 1909.8 MHz; σ = 1.43 mho/m; εr = 39.4; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Right Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1679; ConvF(4.93, 4.93, 4.93); Calibrated: 2010/08/20  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE3 Sn508; Calibrated: 2010/11/11  
Phantom: SAM 1200; Type: QD 000 P40 CA; Serial: 1200  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 184 

 
Cheek/Touch Position/Z Scan (1x1x45): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm, dz=2.5mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.299 mW/g 

JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION



Date/Time: 2011/05/10 13:30:52

Test Laboratory: JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION 

Right Head 661ch / PCS 1900 

DUT: Cellular Phone; Type: 008SH; Serial: 004401/11/333803/8 

Communication System: GSM 1900; Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.3 
Medium: HSL1900 Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.4 mho/m; εr = 39.5; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Right Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1679; ConvF(4.93, 4.93, 4.93); Calibrated: 2010/08/20  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE3 Sn508; Calibrated: 2010/11/11  
Phantom: SAM 1200; Type: QD 000 P40 CA; Serial: 1200  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 184 

 
Ear/Tilt Position/Area Scan (11x6x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.072 mW/g 
 
Ear/Tilt Position/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 3.54 V/m; Power Drift = -0.050 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.095 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.068 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.044 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.074 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.074mW/g

JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION



Date/Time: 2011/05/02 18:07:03

Test Laboratory: JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION 

Body 661ch / PCS 1900 - GPRS 2slot  

DUT: Cellular Phone; Type: 008SH; Serial: 004401/11/333803/8 

Communication System: GSM 1900; Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:4.15 
Medium: M1900 Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.55 mho/m; εr = 52.8; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1679; ConvF(4.56, 4.56, 4.56); Calibrated: 2010/08/20  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE3 Sn508; Calibrated: 2010/11/11  
Phantom: SAM 1200; Type: QD 000 P40 CA; Serial: 1200  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 184 

 
Rear Side/Area Scan (6x11x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.429 mW/g 
 
Rear Side/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 14.6 V/m; Power Drift = -0.020 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.598 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.394 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.244 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.427 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.427mW/g

JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION



Date/Time: 2011/05/02 19:25:28

Test Laboratory: JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION 

Body 512ch / PCS 1900 - GPRS 2slot  

DUT: Cellular Phone; Type: 008SH; Serial: 004401/11/333803/8 

Communication System: GSM 1900; Frequency: 1850.2 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:4.15 
Medium: M1900 Medium parameters used: f = 1850.2 MHz; σ = 1.52 mho/m; εr = 52.9; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1679; ConvF(4.56, 4.56, 4.56); Calibrated: 2010/08/20  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE3 Sn508; Calibrated: 2010/11/11  
Phantom: SAM 1200; Type: QD 000 P40 CA; Serial: 1200  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 184 

 
Front Side/Area Scan (6x11x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.543 mW/g 
 
Front Side/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 18.1 V/m; Power Drift = -0.023 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.732 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.533 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.342 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.583 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.583mW/g

JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION



Date/Time: 2011/05/02 19:37:20

Test Laboratory: JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION 

Body 512ch / PCS 1900 - GPRS 2slot  

DUT: Cellular Phone; Type: 008SH; Serial: 004401/11/333803/8 

Communication System: GSM 1900; Frequency: 1850.2 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:4.15 
Medium: M1900 Medium parameters used: f = 1850.2 MHz; σ = 1.52 mho/m; εr = 52.9; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1679; ConvF(4.56, 4.56, 4.56); Calibrated: 2010/08/20  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE3 Sn508; Calibrated: 2010/11/11  
Phantom: SAM 1200; Type: QD 000 P40 CA; Serial: 1200  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 184 

 
Front Side/Z Scan (1x1x45): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm, dz=2.5mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.581 mW/g 

JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION



Date/Time: 2011/05/02 17:26:25

Test Laboratory: JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION 

Body 661ch / PCS 1900 - GPRS 2slot  

DUT: Cellular Phone; Type: 008SH; Serial: 004401/11/333803/8 

Communication System: GSM 1900; Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:4.15 
Medium: M1900 Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.55 mho/m; εr = 52.8; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1679; ConvF(4.56, 4.56, 4.56); Calibrated: 2010/08/20  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE3 Sn508; Calibrated: 2010/11/11  
Phantom: SAM 1200; Type: QD 000 P40 CA; Serial: 1200  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 184 

 
Front Side/Area Scan (6x11x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.498 mW/g 
 
Front Side/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 17.7 V/m; Power Drift = -0.015 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.700 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.498 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.319 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.544 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.544mW/g

JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION



Date/Time: 2011/05/02 19:46:27

Test Laboratory: JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION 

Body 810ch / PCS 1900 - GPRS 2slot  

DUT: Cellular Phone; Type: 008SH; Serial: 004401/11/333803/8 

Communication System: GSM 1900; Frequency: 1909.8 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:4.15 
Medium: M1900 Medium parameters used: f = 1909.8 MHz; σ = 1.58 mho/m; εr = 52.7; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1679; ConvF(4.56, 4.56, 4.56); Calibrated: 2010/08/20  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE3 Sn508; Calibrated: 2010/11/11  
Phantom: SAM 1200; Type: QD 000 P40 CA; Serial: 1200  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 184 

 
Front Side/Area Scan (6x11x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.533 mW/g 
 
Front Side/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 18.1 V/m; Power Drift = -0.022 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.763 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.527 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.332 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.577 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.577mW/g

JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION



Date/Time: 2011/05/02 18:41:02

Test Laboratory: JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION 

Body 512ch / PCS 1900 - GPRS 2slot  

DUT: Cellular Phone; Type: 008SH; Serial: 004401/11/333803/8 

Communication System: GSM 1900; Frequency: 1850.2 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:4.15 
Medium: M1900 Medium parameters used: f = 1850.2 MHz; σ = 1.52 mho/m; εr = 52.9; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1679; ConvF(4.56, 4.56, 4.56); Calibrated: 2010/08/20  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE3 Sn508; Calibrated: 2010/11/11  
Phantom: SAM 1200; Type: QD 000 P40 CA; Serial: 1200  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 184 

 
Front Side w/Headset/Area Scan (6x11x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.405 mW/g 
 
Front Side w/Headset/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 15.4 V/m; Power Drift = -0.020 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.539 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.392 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.253 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.424 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.424mW/g

JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION
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Attachment 3 – Dosimetric E-Field Probe – ET3DV6, S/N: 1679 Calibration Data 
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Attachment 4 – System Validation Dipole – D1900V2, S/N: 5d112 Calibration Data 
 




















